

Higher Education 2020 Student Services and Amenities Fee Schedule

In accordance with the Higher Education Legislation Amendment (Student Services & Amenities) Act 2011 a compulsory Student Services & Amenities Fee will be charged in 2020

- > The maximum Student Services and Amenities Fee for 2020 is \$308
- > Part-time is defined as a study load of less than 75% of 1 EFTSL
- > Full-time is defined as a study load of at least 75% of 1 EFTSL
- > Students studying on a part-time basis cannot be charged more than 75% of the maximum amount that students studying on a full-time basis are charged
- > SSAF is charged for Higher Education students studying in a Commonwealth Supported or Domestic Full Fee-Paying Place including Enabling and Non Award enrolments
- > SSAF is calculated & charged progressively for each semester, based on enrolled load within a calendar year, the student program campus & mode of attendance

Student Services and Amenities Fee Schedule		
Student Cohort (Program Campus) / Equivalent Full-Time Study load (EFTSL)	Mode of attendance	2020 Amount
On Campus & Flexible Delivery (Ballarat, Gippsland, Berwick, Brisbane and Wimmera Campuses)	Internal Multi-modal	
Less than 0.125 EFTSL		\$0
0.125 EFTSL to less than 0.750 EFTSL (part-time)		\$230
0.750 EFTSL and above (full-time)		\$308
Online Learning	External	
Less than 0.125 EFTSL		\$0
0.125 EFTSL and above		\$115
Other		
Cross-institutional students		\$0
Higher Degree Research (HDR) students		\$0
International fee-paying students		\$0
Students enrolled at partner teaching locations		\$0